## **SENATE**

## KENTICKT CENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT FORM OF CONSCREDULAR SESSION OF CONSCREDUL

## Amend printed copy of HB 69/SCS 1

On page 15, line 13, after the semicolon by inserting "and"; and

On page 15, line 17, by deleting the semicolon and by deleting "<u>and</u>" and inserting in lieu thereof a period; and

On page 15 by deleting lines 18 through 22 in their entirety; and

On page 15, line 25 by deleting ", including substance abuse services".

On page 16, line 19 by deleting "and"; and

On page 16, line 26 by deleting the period and inserting in lieu thereof "; and"; and

On page 16, after line 26 by inserting the following:

"(c) Receive from the Department for Medicaid Services the input of healthcare professionals, which shall include members of the Advisory Council for Medical

Assistance established pursuant to KRS 205.540, in each category of care in accordance with subsection (3) of this section."

Amendment No.	Rep. Sen. Ralph Alvarado
Committee Amendment	Signed: Drown
Floor Amendment \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	LRC Drafter: Scott, Jonathan
Adopted:	Date:
Rejected:	Doc. ID: XXXX